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1. How Happy Are Hong Kong People

Question: 

Overall, How happy are you? 
0 indicates very unhappy 
100 indicates very happy
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		Age				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		21-29				67.39		142		16.2724837348

		30-49				71.08		378		16.0284305601

		50 or above				75.38		173		18.536666686

		Total				71.3997113997		693		16.9299082048

		Report

		V27A

		性別				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		男 (Male)				69.58		286		18.4628266021

		女 (Female)				72.62		420		15.6421076365

		Total				71.388101983		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		Education				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		primary or lower				73.82		76		22.7430344069

		secondary				70.30		395		16.9923500482

		post secondary or above				72.42		227		14.1682995403

		Total				71.38		698		16.9004026575

		Report

		V27A

		SPIRITY				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		No				69.68		561		16.9633136708

		Yes				78		145		14.9350445448

		Total				71.388101983		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		宗教信仰				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		天主教或基督教 (Catholics/Protestants)				77.40		131		14.5490039976

		佛教(Buddhists)				73.53		68		18.3469633001

		無宗教(atheists)				69.46		496		16.9463219211

		其他宗教 ______				75.00		2		7.0710678119

		不願回答				72.50		8		16.6904592079

		Total				71.39		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		MARRIAGE				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		未婚 (Single)				67.23		224		16.083293364

		已婚 (Married)				73.68		440		16.3556329799

		離婚/分居 (Divorce)				64.62		26		16.7882742963

		已婚，配偶已過身 [不用追問]				82.5		12		19.5982373976

		同居				75		2		7.0710678119

		Total				71.4488636364		704		16.6685604985

		Report

		V27A

		職位				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		退休		Retired		78.17		60		17.31969259

		家庭主婦		Housewife		75.25		118		15.836335176

		專業人員		Professionals		72.46		61		13.8631090434

		服務工作及商店銷售人員		Service Workers and Shop Sales Workers		71.18		68		12.8747597299

		文員		Clerks		69.50		101		16.0857848813

		非技術工人		Elementary Occupation		63.45		29		24.967959764

		失業、待業 [跳至第35題]		Unemployed		61.84		38		21.2901783164

		漁農業熟練工人及不能分類的職位				40.00		1		.

		經理及行政人員		Managers and Administrators		71.09		92		15.2240787981

		輔助專業人員		Associate Professionals		71.25		64		13.6277028774

		工藝和有關人員		Craft and Related Workers		64.38		16		20.966242709

		機台和機械操作員和裝配員		Plant and Machine Operators		72.41		29		20.4686471766

		Total				71.36		677		16.8946342465
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		V27A

		行業				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		教育		Education		72.81		32		11.9769604093

		製造業		Manaufacturing		71.67		36		15.0237906573

		商業服務		Business Sector		71.03		281		15.8790868467

		醫療		Health		70.67		15		21.8653890451

		政府及公共機構 [教育及醫療除外]		Government and Public Sectors		67.89		57		12.7806832627

		建造業		Construction		67.22		36		19.5098672634

		不願回答				42.50		4		37.7491721764

		Total				70.26		461		16.1896883149

		V28B  * Age

		V28B

		Age		Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		21-29		57.43		140		20.3343077061

		30-49		61.67		378		20.6299979878

		50 or above		62.83		173		26.1382881782

		Total		61.10		691		22.1314947066

		V28B  * 性別

		V28B

		性別		Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		男 (Male)		57.67		288		22.7806782428

		女 (Female)		63.77		416		21.3843068016

		Total		61.28		704		22.1545531965

		V28B  * 行業

		V28B

		行業				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		製造業		Manufacturing		64.72		36		22.7390301478

		醫療		Health		64.67		15		23.5634907269

		教育		Education		63.75		32		21.5151859347

		建造業		Construction		59.72		36		22.9889552501

		商業服務		Business Sector		59.07		280		20.7354536333

		政府及公共機構 [教育及醫療除外]		Government and Public Sectors		58.45		58		18.8997098407

		不願回答				47.50		4		55

		Total				59.89		461		21.4016749145

		請問優質的醫療服務，對你的快樂有多重要?

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		0.5578800558

				1分		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		0.8368200837

				2分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		1.3947001395

				3分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.2315202232

				4分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		3.6262203626

				5分		66		9.2050209205		9.2050209205		12.8312412831

				6分		63		8.7866108787		8.7866108787		21.6178521618

				7分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		36.1227336123

				8分		200		27.8940027894		27.8940027894		64.0167364017

				9分		68		9.4839609484		9.4839609484		73.5006973501

				10分		168		23.4309623431		23.4309623431		96.9316596932

				沒有意見		20		2.7894002789		2.7894002789		99.7210599721

				拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		100

				Total		717		100		100

		25. 你認為你在小學、中學或大學接受的正規教育，對你的快樂有多重要？

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		1.3947001395

				2分		1		0.1394700139		0.1394700139		1.5341701534

				3分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		2.0920502092

				4分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.9288702929

				5分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		17.4337517434

				6分		75		10.460251046		10.460251046		27.8940027894

				7分		129		17.9916317992		17.9916317992		45.8856345886

				8分		195		27.1966527197		27.1966527197		73.0822873082

				9分		56		7.810320781		7.810320781		80.8926080893

				10分		98		13.6680613668		13.6680613668		94.5606694561

				沒有接受過學校教育		7		0.9762900976		0.9762900976		95.5369595537

				沒有意見		28		3.9051603905		3.9051603905		99.4421199442

				拒絕回答		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		100

				Total		717		100		100

						10. 你認為普選產生行政長官對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		44		6.1366806137		6.4992614476		6.4992614476

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1477104874		6.646971935

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9202363368		8.5672082718

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.2156573117		10.7828655835

								4分		16		2.2315202232		2.3633677991		13.1462333826

								5分		236		32.9149232915		34.8596750369		48.0059084195

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.4076809453		60.4135893648

								7分		107		14.9232914923		15.8050221566		76.2186115214

								8分		78		10.8786610879		11.5214180207		87.7400295421

								9分		20		2.7894002789		2.9542097489		90.694239291

								10分		63		8.7866108787		9.305760709		100

								Total		677		94.4211994421		100

						Missing		沒有意見		38		5.29986053

								拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279

								Total		40		5.5788005579

						Total				717		100

						11. 你認為普選產生全部立法會議員對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		51		7.1129707113		7.6347305389		7.6347305389

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1497005988		7.7844311377

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9461077844		9.7305389222

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.245508982		11.9760479042

								4分		19		2.649930265		2.8443113772		14.8203592814

								5分		210		29.2887029289		31.4371257485		46.2574850299

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.5748502994		58.8323353293

								7分		101		14.0864714086		15.119760479		73.9520958084

								8分		83		11.5760111576		12.4251497006		86.377245509

								9分		22		3.0683403068		3.2934131737		89.6706586826

								10分		69		9.6234309623		10.3293413174		100

								Total		668		93.1659693166		100

						Missing		沒有意見		47		6.5550906555

								拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279

								Total		49		6.8340306834

						Total				717		100

		Coefficients

						Unstandardized Coefficients				Standardized Coefficients		t		Sig.

		Model				B		Std. Error		Beta

		1		(Constant)		62.7531793517		1.9910046333				31.5183492308		6.71686892027733E-130

				NOINCOME		1.6173006932		1.794301002		0.0420485462		0.9013541716		0.3677575311

				LOWINCOM		1.398303567		1.6855661819		0.0372505662		0.829575001		0.4071052339

				HIGHINCO		0.1116156475		2.2860441593		0.0021040493		0.0488247994		0.9610749792

				YOUNG		-1.8818722613		1.8880481635		-0.0478537111		-0.9967289488		0.3192932586

				OLDAGE		4.333826014		1.6858280311		0.1132004047		2.5707402736		0.0103852997

				FEMALE		2.0144236717		1.3062655504		0.0606498324		1.5421241653		0.1235645659

				HEALTHP		-8.5007600613		2.616552783		-0.1465070559		-3.24883951		0.0012227581

				HEALTHG		4.3794461119		1.3206544743		0.1338956398		3.3161180287		0.0009672367

				SHEALTHP		11.4680282268		5.2377598597		0.1004210118		2.1894910294		0.0289411471

				SPIRITY		5.4337880219		1.6403870738		0.1348318435		3.31250356		0.0009795948

				MARRIED		4.1876444768		1.575712413		0.1248195168		2.6576197804		0.0080766863

				PRI		0.1050769752		2.3386797053		0.0019267337		0.0449300411		0.9641778484

				TERT		3.2856682809		1.5558688533		0.093905739		2.1117899969		0.0351124624

		a		Dependent Variable: V27A

		Coefficients

						Unstandardized Coefficients				Standardized Coefficients		t		Sig.

		Model				B		Std. Error		Beta

		1		(Constant)		61.3577328812		1.5030149772				40.8231014394		4.93235796221169E-155

				NOINCOME		-0.6535188338		1.3279309573		-0.0259881589		-0.4921331416		0.6228600028

				LOWINCOM		-2.5235315139		1.2281820456		-0.1073458259		-2.054688491		0.0404734128

				HIGHINCO		1.5660638348		1.6302956021		0.0486760312		0.9606011528		0.3372573938

				YOUNG		-0.3360527829		1.4445844628		-0.0132631968		-0.2326293765		0.8161526807

				OLDAGE		1.6927010186		1.2585731905		0.0685301942		1.3449364974		0.1793084542

				FEMALE		1.5755578086		0.9510665034		0.0761724404		1.6566221216		0.0982777808

				HEALTHP		-4.1706423461		2.0433360167		-0.1080874893		-2.0410947157		0.0418116254

				HEALTHG		1.6000458915		0.9657520346		0.078247107		1.6567874923		0.0982443117

				SHEALTHP		3.4705703971		4.0365446781		0.0463375176		0.8597874355		0.3903540821

				SPIRITY		-0.132388936		1.1736496858		-0.0053598594		-0.1128010663		0.9102374819

				MARRIED		3.9592951028		1.1888661985		0.1855219582		3.3303117776		0.0009373004

				PRI		1.0125027613		1.7711085192		0.0284480992		0.5716774271		0.5678197584

				TERT		0.7258222937		1.1382330213		0.0333649392		0.6376746063		0.5240027933

		a		Dependent Variable: V27B
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				2分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		1.3947001395

				3分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.2315202232

				4分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		3.6262203626

				5分		66		9.2050209205		9.2050209205		12.8312412831

				6分		63		8.7866108787		8.7866108787		21.6178521618

				7分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		36.1227336123

				8分		200		27.8940027894		27.8940027894		64.0167364017

				9分		68		9.4839609484		9.4839609484		73.5006973501

				10分		168		23.4309623431		23.4309623431		96.9316596932

				沒有意見		20		2.7894002789		2.7894002789		99.7210599721

				拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		100

				Total		717		100		100

		25. 你認為你在小學、中學或大學接受的正規教育，對你的快樂有多重要？

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		1.3947001395

				2分		1		0.1394700139		0.1394700139		1.5341701534

				3分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		2.0920502092

				4分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.9288702929

				5分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		17.4337517434

				6分		75		10.460251046		10.460251046		27.8940027894

				7分		129		17.9916317992		17.9916317992		45.8856345886

				8分		195		27.1966527197		27.1966527197		73.0822873082

				9分		56		7.810320781		7.810320781		80.8926080893

				10分		98		13.6680613668		13.6680613668		94.5606694561

				沒有接受過學校教育		7		0.9762900976		0.9762900976		95.5369595537

				沒有意見		28		3.9051603905		3.9051603905		99.4421199442

				拒絕回答		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		100

				Total		717		100		100

						10. 你認為普選產生行政長官對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		44		6.1366806137		6.4992614476		6.4992614476

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1477104874		6.646971935

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9202363368		8.5672082718

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.2156573117		10.7828655835

								4分		16		2.2315202232		2.3633677991		13.1462333826

								5分		236		32.9149232915		34.8596750369		48.0059084195

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.4076809453		60.4135893648

								7分		107		14.9232914923		15.8050221566		76.2186115214

								8分		78		10.8786610879		11.5214180207		87.7400295421

								9分		20		2.7894002789		2.9542097489		90.694239291

								10分		63		8.7866108787		9.305760709		100

								Total		677		94.4211994421		100

						Missing		沒有意見		38		5.29986053

								拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279

								Total		40		5.5788005579

						Total				717		100

						11. 你認為普選產生全部立法會議員對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		51		7.1129707113		7.6347305389		7.6347305389

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1497005988		7.7844311377

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9461077844		9.7305389222

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.245508982		11.9760479042

								4分		19		2.649930265		2.8443113772		14.8203592814

								5分		210		29.2887029289		31.4371257485		46.2574850299

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.5748502994		58.8323353293

								7分		101		14.0864714086		15.119760479		73.9520958084

								8分		83		11.5760111576		12.4251497006		86.377245509

								9分		22		3.0683403068		3.2934131737		89.6706586826

								10分		69		9.6234309623		10.3293413174		100

								Total		668		93.1659693166		100

						Missing		沒有意見		47		6.5550906555

								拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279

								Total		49		6.8340306834

						Total				717		100

		Coefficients

						Unstandardized Coefficients				Standardized Coefficients		t		Sig.

		Model				B		Std. Error		Beta

		1		(Constant)		62.7531793517		1.9910046333				31.5183492308		6.71686892027733E-130

				NOINCOME		1.6173006932		1.794301002		0.0420485462		0.9013541716		0.3677575311

				LOWINCOM		1.398303567		1.6855661819		0.0372505662		0.829575001		0.4071052339

				HIGHINCO		0.1116156475		2.2860441593		0.0021040493		0.0488247994		0.9610749792

				YOUNG		-1.8818722613		1.8880481635		-0.0478537111		-0.9967289488		0.3192932586

				OLDAGE		4.333826014		1.6858280311		0.1132004047		2.5707402736		0.0103852997

				FEMALE		2.0144236717		1.3062655504		0.0606498324		1.5421241653		0.1235645659

				HEALTHP		-8.5007600613		2.616552783		-0.1465070559		-3.24883951		0.0012227581

				HEALTHG		4.3794461119		1.3206544743		0.1338956398		3.3161180287		0.0009672367

				SHEALTHP		11.4680282268		5.2377598597		0.1004210118		2.1894910294		0.0289411471

				SPIRITY		5.4337880219		1.6403870738		0.1348318435		3.31250356		0.0009795948

				MARRIED		4.1876444768		1.575712413		0.1248195168		2.6576197804		0.0080766863

				PRI		0.1050769752		2.3386797053		0.0019267337		0.0449300411		0.9641778484

				TERT		3.2856682809		1.5558688533		0.093905739		2.1117899969		0.0351124624

		a		Dependent Variable: V27A

		Coefficients

						Unstandardized Coefficients				Standardized Coefficients		t		Sig.

		Model				B		Std. Error		Beta

		1		(Constant)		61.3577328812		1.5030149772				40.8231014394		4.93235796221169E-155

				NOINCOME		-0.6535188338		1.3279309573		-0.0259881589		-0.4921331416		0.6228600028

				LOWINCOM		-2.5235315139		1.2281820456		-0.1073458259		-2.054688491		0.0404734128

				HIGHINCO		1.5660638348		1.6302956021		0.0486760312		0.9606011528		0.3372573938

				YOUNG		-0.3360527829		1.4445844628		-0.0132631968		-0.2326293765		0.8161526807

				OLDAGE		1.6927010186		1.2585731905		0.0685301942		1.3449364974		0.1793084542

				FEMALE		1.5755578086		0.9510665034		0.0761724404		1.6566221216		0.0982777808

				HEALTHP		-4.1706423461		2.0433360167		-0.1080874893		-2.0410947157		0.0418116254

				HEALTHG		1.6000458915		0.9657520346		0.078247107		1.6567874923		0.0982443117

				SHEALTHP		3.4705703971		4.0365446781		0.0463375176		0.8597874355		0.3903540821

				SPIRITY		-0.132388936		1.1736496858		-0.0053598594		-0.1128010663		0.9102374819

				MARRIED		3.9592951028		1.1888661985		0.1855219582		3.3303117776		0.0009373004

				PRI		1.0125027613		1.7711085192		0.0284480992		0.5716774271		0.5678197584

				TERT		0.7258222937		1.1382330213		0.0333649392		0.6376746063		0.5240027933

		a		Dependent Variable: V27B
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		Report

		V27A

		Age				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		21-29				67.39		142		16.2724837348

		30-49				71.08		378		16.0284305601

		50 or above				75.38		173		18.536666686

		Total				71.3997113997		693		16.9299082048

		Report

		V27A

		性別				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		男 (Male)				69.58		286		18.4628266021

		女 (Female)				72.62		420		15.6421076365

		Total				71.388101983		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		Education				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		primary or lower				73.82		76		22.7430344069

		secondary				70.30		395		16.9923500482

		post secondary or above				72.42		227		14.1682995403

		Total				71.38		698		16.9004026575

		Report

		V27A

		SPIRITY				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		No				69.68		561		16.9633136708

		Yes				78		145		14.9350445448

		Total				71.388101983		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		宗教信仰				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		天主教或基督教 (Catholics/Protestants)				77.40		131		14.5490039976

		佛教(Buddhists)				73.53		68		18.3469633001

		無宗教(atheists)				69.46		496		16.9463219211

		其他宗教 ______				75.00		2		7.0710678119

		不願回答				72.50		8		16.6904592079

		Total				71.39		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		MARRIAGE				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		未婚 (Single)				67.23		224		16.083293364

		已婚 (Married)				73.68		440		16.3556329799

		離婚/分居 (Divorce)				64.62		26		16.7882742963

		已婚，配偶已過身 [不用追問]				82.5		12		19.5982373976

		同居				75		2		7.0710678119

		Total				71.4488636364		704		16.6685604985

		Report

		V27A

		職位				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		退休		Retired		78.17		60		17.31969259

		家庭主婦		Housewife		75.25		118		15.836335176

		專業人員		Professionals		72.46		61		13.8631090434

		服務工作及商店銷售人員		Service Workers and Shop Sales Workers		71.18		68		12.8747597299

		文員		Clerks		69.50		101		16.0857848813

		非技術工人		Elementary Occupation		63.45		29		24.967959764

		失業、待業 [跳至第35題]		Unemployed		61.84		38		21.2901783164

		漁農業熟練工人及不能分類的職位				40.00		1		.

		經理及行政人員		Managers and Administrators		71.09		92		15.2240787981

		輔助專業人員		Associate Professionals		71.25		64		13.6277028774

		工藝和有關人員		Craft and Related Workers		64.38		16		20.966242709

		機台和機械操作員和裝配員		Plant and Machine Operators		72.41		29		20.4686471766

		Total				71.36		677		16.8946342465

		Report

		V27A

		行業				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		教育		Education		72.81		32		11.9769604093

		製造業		Manaufacturing		71.67		36		15.0237906573

		商業服務		Business Sector		71.03		281		15.8790868467

		醫療		Health		70.67		15		21.8653890451

		政府及公共機構 [教育及醫療除外]		Government and Public Sectors		67.89		57		12.7806832627

		建造業		Construction		67.22		36		19.5098672634

		不願回答				42.50		4		37.7491721764

		Total				70.26		461		16.1896883149

		V28B  * Age

		V28B

		Age		Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		21-29		57.43		140		20.3343077061

		30-49		61.67		378		20.6299979878

		50 or above		62.83		173		26.1382881782

		Total		61.10		691		22.1314947066

		V28B  * 性別

		V28B

		性別		Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		男 (Male)		57.67		288		22.7806782428

		女 (Female)		63.77		416		21.3843068016

		Total		61.28		704		22.1545531965

		V28B  * 行業

		V28B

		行業				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		製造業		Manufacturing		64.72		36		22.7390301478

		醫療		Health		64.67		15		23.5634907269

		教育		Education		63.75		32		21.5151859347

		建造業		Construction		59.72		36		22.9889552501

		商業服務		Business Sector		59.07		280		20.7354536333

		政府及公共機構 [教育及醫療除外]		Government and Public Sectors		58.45		58		18.8997098407

		不願回答				47.50		4		55

		Total				59.89		461		21.4016749145

		請問優質的醫療服務，對你的快樂有多重要?

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		0.5578800558

				1分		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		0.8368200837

				2分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		1.3947001395

				3分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.2315202232

				4分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		3.6262203626

				5分		66		9.2050209205		9.2050209205		12.8312412831

				6分		63		8.7866108787		8.7866108787		21.6178521618

				7分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		36.1227336123

				8分		200		27.8940027894		27.8940027894		64.0167364017

				9分		68		9.4839609484		9.4839609484		73.5006973501

				10分		168		23.4309623431		23.4309623431		96.9316596932

				沒有意見		20		2.7894002789		2.7894002789		99.7210599721

				拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		100

				Total		717		100		100

		25. 你認為你在小學、中學或大學接受的正規教育，對你的快樂有多重要？

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		1.3947001395

				2分		1		0.1394700139		0.1394700139		1.5341701534

				3分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		2.0920502092

				4分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.9288702929

				5分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		17.4337517434

				6分		75		10.460251046		10.460251046		27.8940027894

				7分		129		17.9916317992		17.9916317992		45.8856345886

				8分		195		27.1966527197		27.1966527197		73.0822873082

				9分		56		7.810320781		7.810320781		80.8926080893

				10分		98		13.6680613668		13.6680613668		94.5606694561

				沒有接受過學校教育		7		0.9762900976		0.9762900976		95.5369595537

				沒有意見		28		3.9051603905		3.9051603905		99.4421199442

				拒絕回答		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		100

				Total		717		100		100

						10. 你認為普選產生行政長官對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		44		6.1366806137		6.4992614476		6.4992614476

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1477104874		6.646971935

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9202363368		8.5672082718

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.2156573117		10.7828655835

								4分		16		2.2315202232		2.3633677991		13.1462333826

								5分		236		32.9149232915		34.8596750369		48.0059084195

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.4076809453		60.4135893648

								7分		107		14.9232914923		15.8050221566		76.2186115214

								8分		78		10.8786610879		11.5214180207		87.7400295421

								9分		20		2.7894002789		2.9542097489		90.694239291

								10分		63		8.7866108787		9.305760709		100

								Total		677		94.4211994421		100

						Missing		沒有意見		38		5.29986053

								拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279

								Total		40		5.5788005579

						Total				717		100

						11. 你認為普選產生全部立法會議員對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		51		7.1129707113		7.6347305389		7.6347305389

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1497005988		7.7844311377

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9461077844		9.7305389222

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.245508982		11.9760479042

								4分		19		2.649930265		2.8443113772		14.8203592814

								5分		210		29.2887029289		31.4371257485		46.2574850299

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.5748502994		58.8323353293

								7分		101		14.0864714086		15.119760479		73.9520958084

								8分		83		11.5760111576		12.4251497006		86.377245509

								9分		22		3.0683403068		3.2934131737		89.6706586826

								10分		69		9.6234309623		10.3293413174		100

								Total		668		93.1659693166		100

						Missing		沒有意見		47		6.5550906555

								拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279

								Total		49		6.8340306834

						Total				717		100

		Coefficients

						Unstandardized Coefficients				Standardized Coefficients		t		Sig.

		Model				B		Std. Error		Beta

		1		(Constant)		62.7531793517		1.9910046333				31.5183492308		6.71686892027733E-130

				NOINCOME		1.6173006932		1.794301002		0.0420485462		0.9013541716		0.3677575311

				LOWINCOM		1.398303567		1.6855661819		0.0372505662		0.829575001		0.4071052339

				HIGHINCO		0.1116156475		2.2860441593		0.0021040493		0.0488247994		0.9610749792

				YOUNG		-1.8818722613		1.8880481635		-0.0478537111		-0.9967289488		0.3192932586

				OLDAGE		4.333826014		1.6858280311		0.1132004047		2.5707402736		0.0103852997

				FEMALE		2.0144236717		1.3062655504		0.0606498324		1.5421241653		0.1235645659

				HEALTHP		-8.5007600613		2.616552783		-0.1465070559		-3.24883951		0.0012227581

				HEALTHG		4.3794461119		1.3206544743		0.1338956398		3.3161180287		0.0009672367

				SHEALTHP		11.4680282268		5.2377598597		0.1004210118		2.1894910294		0.0289411471

				SPIRITY		5.4337880219		1.6403870738		0.1348318435		3.31250356		0.0009795948

				MARRIED		4.1876444768		1.575712413		0.1248195168		2.6576197804		0.0080766863

				PRI		0.1050769752		2.3386797053		0.0019267337		0.0449300411		0.9641778484

				TERT		3.2856682809		1.5558688533		0.093905739		2.1117899969		0.0351124624

		a		Dependent Variable: V27A

		Coefficients

						Unstandardized Coefficients				Standardized Coefficients		t		Sig.

		Model				B		Std. Error		Beta

		1		(Constant)		61.3577328812		1.5030149772				40.8231014394		4.93235796221169E-155

				NOINCOME		-0.6535188338		1.3279309573		-0.0259881589		-0.4921331416		0.6228600028

				LOWINCOM		-2.5235315139		1.2281820456		-0.1073458259		-2.054688491		0.0404734128

				HIGHINCO		1.5660638348		1.6302956021		0.0486760312		0.9606011528		0.3372573938

				YOUNG		-0.3360527829		1.4445844628		-0.0132631968		-0.2326293765		0.8161526807

				OLDAGE		1.6927010186		1.2585731905		0.0685301942		1.3449364974		0.1793084542

				FEMALE		1.5755578086		0.9510665034		0.0761724404		1.6566221216		0.0982777808

				HEALTHP		-4.1706423461		2.0433360167		-0.1080874893		-2.0410947157		0.0418116254

				HEALTHG		1.6000458915		0.9657520346		0.078247107		1.6567874923		0.0982443117

				SHEALTHP		3.4705703971		4.0365446781		0.0463375176		0.8597874355		0.3903540821

				SPIRITY		-0.132388936		1.1736496858		-0.0053598594		-0.1128010663		0.9102374819

				MARRIED		3.9592951028		1.1888661985		0.1855219582		3.3303117776		0.0009373004

				PRI		1.0125027613		1.7711085192		0.0284480992		0.5716774271		0.5678197584

				TERT		0.7258222937		1.1382330213		0.0333649392		0.6376746063		0.5240027933

		a		Dependent Variable: V27B
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Sheet1

		Report

		V27A

		Age				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		21-29				67.39		142		16.2724837348

		30-49				71.08		378		16.0284305601

		50 or above				75.38		173		18.536666686

		Total				71.3997113997		693		16.9299082048

		Report

		V27A

		性別				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		男 (Male)				69.58		286		18.4628266021

		女 (Female)				72.62		420		15.6421076365

		Total				71.388101983		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		Education				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		primary or lower				73.82		76		22.7430344069

		secondary				70.30		395		16.9923500482

		post secondary or above				72.42		227		14.1682995403

		Total				71.38		698		16.9004026575

		Report

		V27A

		SPIRITY				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		No				69.68		561		16.9633136708

		Yes				78		145		14.9350445448

		Total				71.388101983		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		宗教信仰				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		天主教或基督教 (Catholics/Protestants)				77.40		131		14.5490039976

		佛教(Buddhists)				73.53		68		18.3469633001

		無宗教(atheists)				69.46		496		16.9463219211

		其他宗教 ______				75.00		2		7.0710678119

		不願回答				72.50		8		16.6904592079

		Total				71.39		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		MARRIAGE				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		未婚 (Single)				67.23		224		16.083293364

		已婚 (Married)				73.68		440		16.3556329799

		離婚/分居 (Divorce)				64.62		26		16.7882742963

		已婚，配偶已過身 [不用追問]				82.5		12		19.5982373976

		同居				75		2		7.0710678119

		Total				71.4488636364		704		16.6685604985

		Report

		V27A

		職位				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		退休		Retired		78.17		60		17.31969259

		家庭主婦		Housewife		75.25		118		15.836335176

		專業人員		Professionals		72.46		61		13.8631090434

		服務工作及商店銷售人員		Service Workers and Shop Sales Workers		71.18		68		12.8747597299

		文員		Clerks		69.50		101		16.0857848813

		非技術工人		Elementary Occupation		63.45		29		24.967959764

		失業、待業 [跳至第35題]		Unemployed		61.84		38		21.2901783164

		漁農業熟練工人及不能分類的職位				40.00		1		.

		經理及行政人員		Managers and Administrators		71.09		92		15.2240787981

		輔助專業人員		Associate Professionals		71.25		64		13.6277028774

		工藝和有關人員		Craft and Related Workers		64.38		16		20.966242709

		機台和機械操作員和裝配員		Plant and Machine Operators		72.41		29		20.4686471766

		Total				71.36		677		16.8946342465

		Report

		V27A

		行業				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		教育		Education		72.81		32		11.9769604093

		製造業		Manaufacturing		71.67		36		15.0237906573

		商業服務		Business Sector		71.03		281		15.8790868467

		醫療		Health		70.67		15		21.8653890451

		政府及公共機構 [教育及醫療除外]		Government and Public Sectors		67.89		57		12.7806832627

		建造業		Construction		67.22		36		19.5098672634

		不願回答				42.50		4		37.7491721764

		Total				70.26		461		16.1896883149

		V28B  * Age

		V28B

		Age		Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		21-29		57.43		140		20.3343077061

		30-49		61.67		378		20.6299979878

		50 or above		62.83		173		26.1382881782

		Total		61.10		691		22.1314947066

		V28B  * 性別

		V28B

		性別		Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		男 (Male)		57.67		288		22.7806782428

		女 (Female)		63.77		416		21.3843068016

		Total		61.28		704		22.1545531965

		V28B  * 行業

		V28B

		行業				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		製造業		Manufacturing		64.72		36		22.7390301478

		醫療		Health		64.67		15		23.5634907269

		教育		Education		63.75		32		21.5151859347

		建造業		Construction		59.72		36		22.9889552501

		商業服務		Business Sector		59.07		280		20.7354536333

		政府及公共機構 [教育及醫療除外]		Government and Public Sectors		58.45		58		18.8997098407

		不願回答				47.50		4		55

		Total				59.89		461		21.4016749145

		請問優質的醫療服務，對你的快樂有多重要?

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		0.5578800558

				1分		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		0.8368200837

				2分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		1.3947001395

				3分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.2315202232

				4分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		3.6262203626

				5分		66		9.2050209205		9.2050209205		12.8312412831

				6分		63		8.7866108787		8.7866108787		21.6178521618

				7分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		36.1227336123

				8分		200		27.8940027894		27.8940027894		64.0167364017

				9分		68		9.4839609484		9.4839609484		73.5006973501

				10分		168		23.4309623431		23.4309623431		96.9316596932

				沒有意見		20		2.7894002789		2.7894002789		99.7210599721

				拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		100

				Total		717		100		100

		25. 你認為你在小學、中學或大學接受的正規教育，對你的快樂有多重要？

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		1.3947001395

				2分		1		0.1394700139		0.1394700139		1.5341701534

				3分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		2.0920502092

				4分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.9288702929

				5分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		17.4337517434

				6分		75		10.460251046		10.460251046		27.8940027894

				7分		129		17.9916317992		17.9916317992		45.8856345886

				8分		195		27.1966527197		27.1966527197		73.0822873082

				9分		56		7.810320781		7.810320781		80.8926080893

				10分		98		13.6680613668		13.6680613668		94.5606694561

				沒有接受過學校教育		7		0.9762900976		0.9762900976		95.5369595537

				沒有意見		28		3.9051603905		3.9051603905		99.4421199442

				拒絕回答		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		100

				Total		717		100		100

						10. 你認為普選產生行政長官對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		44		6.1366806137		6.4992614476		6.4992614476

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1477104874		6.646971935

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9202363368		8.5672082718

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.2156573117		10.7828655835

								4分		16		2.2315202232		2.3633677991		13.1462333826

								5分		236		32.9149232915		34.8596750369		48.0059084195

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.4076809453		60.4135893648

								7分		107		14.9232914923		15.8050221566		76.2186115214

								8分		78		10.8786610879		11.5214180207		87.7400295421

								9分		20		2.7894002789		2.9542097489		90.694239291

								10分		63		8.7866108787		9.305760709		100

								Total		677		94.4211994421		100

						Missing		沒有意見		38		5.29986053

								拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279

								Total		40		5.5788005579

						Total				717		100

						11. 你認為普選產生全部立法會議員對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		51		7.1129707113		7.6347305389		7.6347305389

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1497005988		7.7844311377

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9461077844		9.7305389222

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.245508982		11.9760479042

								4分		19		2.649930265		2.8443113772		14.8203592814

								5分		210		29.2887029289		31.4371257485		46.2574850299

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.5748502994		58.8323353293

								7分		101		14.0864714086		15.119760479		73.9520958084

								8分		83		11.5760111576		12.4251497006		86.377245509

								9分		22		3.0683403068		3.2934131737		89.6706586826

								10分		69		9.6234309623		10.3293413174		100

								Total		668		93.1659693166		100

						Missing		沒有意見		47		6.5550906555

								拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279

								Total		49		6.8340306834

						Total				717		100

		Coefficients

						Unstandardized Coefficients				Standardized Coefficients		t		Sig.

		Model				B		Std. Error		Beta

		1		(Constant)		62.7531793517		1.9910046333				31.5183492308		6.71686892027733E-130

				NOINCOME		1.6173006932		1.794301002		0.0420485462		0.9013541716		0.3677575311

				LOWINCOM		1.398303567		1.6855661819		0.0372505662		0.829575001		0.4071052339

				HIGHINCO		0.1116156475		2.2860441593		0.0021040493		0.0488247994		0.9610749792

				YOUNG		-1.8818722613		1.8880481635		-0.0478537111		-0.9967289488		0.3192932586

				OLDAGE		4.333826014		1.6858280311		0.1132004047		2.5707402736		0.0103852997

				FEMALE		2.0144236717		1.3062655504		0.0606498324		1.5421241653		0.1235645659

				HEALTHP		-8.5007600613		2.616552783		-0.1465070559		-3.24883951		0.0012227581

				HEALTHG		4.3794461119		1.3206544743		0.1338956398		3.3161180287		0.0009672367

				SHEALTHP		11.4680282268		5.2377598597		0.1004210118		2.1894910294		0.0289411471

				SPIRITY		5.4337880219		1.6403870738		0.1348318435		3.31250356		0.0009795948

				MARRIED		4.1876444768		1.575712413		0.1248195168		2.6576197804		0.0080766863

				PRI		0.1050769752		2.3386797053		0.0019267337		0.0449300411		0.9641778484

				TERT		3.2856682809		1.5558688533		0.093905739		2.1117899969		0.0351124624

		a		Dependent Variable: V27A

		Coefficients

						Unstandardized Coefficients				Standardized Coefficients		t		Sig.

		Model				B		Std. Error		Beta

		1		(Constant)		61.3577328812		1.5030149772				40.8231014394		4.93235796221169E-155

				NOINCOME		-0.6535188338		1.3279309573		-0.0259881589		-0.4921331416		0.6228600028

				LOWINCOM		-2.5235315139		1.2281820456		-0.1073458259		-2.054688491		0.0404734128

				HIGHINCO		1.5660638348		1.6302956021		0.0486760312		0.9606011528		0.3372573938

				YOUNG		-0.3360527829		1.4445844628		-0.0132631968		-0.2326293765		0.8161526807

				OLDAGE		1.6927010186		1.2585731905		0.0685301942		1.3449364974		0.1793084542

				FEMALE		1.5755578086		0.9510665034		0.0761724404		1.6566221216		0.0982777808

				HEALTHP		-4.1706423461		2.0433360167		-0.1080874893		-2.0410947157		0.0418116254

				HEALTHG		1.6000458915		0.9657520346		0.078247107		1.6567874923		0.0982443117

				SHEALTHP		3.4705703971		4.0365446781		0.0463375176		0.8597874355		0.3903540821

				SPIRITY		-0.132388936		1.1736496858		-0.0053598594		-0.1128010663		0.9102374819

				MARRIED		3.9592951028		1.1888661985		0.1855219582		3.3303117776		0.0009373004

				PRI		1.0125027613		1.7711085192		0.0284480992		0.5716774271		0.5678197584

				TERT		0.7258222937		1.1382330213		0.0333649392		0.6376746063		0.5240027933

		a		Dependent Variable: V27B
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		Report

		V27A

		Age				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		21-29				67.39		142		16.2724837348

		30-49				71.08		378		16.0284305601

		50 or above				75.38		173		18.536666686

		Total				71.3997113997		693		16.9299082048

		Report

		V27A

		性別				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		男 (Male)				69.58		286		18.4628266021

		女 (Female)				72.62		420		15.6421076365

		Total				71.388101983		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		Education				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		primary or lower				73.82		76		22.7430344069

		secondary				70.30		395		16.9923500482

		post secondary or above				72.42		227		14.1682995403

		Total				71.38		698		16.9004026575

		Report

		V27A

		SPIRITY				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		No				69.68		561		16.9633136708

		Yes				78		145		14.9350445448

		Total				71.388101983		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		宗教信仰				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		天主教或基督教 (Catholics/Protestants)				77.40		131		14.5490039976

		佛教(Buddhists)				73.53		68		18.3469633001

		無宗教(atheists)				69.46		496		16.9463219211

		其他宗教 ______				75.00		2		7.0710678119

		不願回答				72.50		8		16.6904592079

		Total				71.39		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		MARRIAGE				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		未婚 (Single)				67.23		224		16.083293364

		已婚 (Married)				73.68		440		16.3556329799

		離婚/分居 (Divorce)				64.62		26		16.7882742963

		已婚，配偶已過身 [不用追問]				82.5		12		19.5982373976

		同居				75		2		7.0710678119

		Total				71.4488636364		704		16.6685604985

		Report

		V27A

		職位				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		退休		Retired		78.17		60		17.31969259

		家庭主婦		Housewife		75.25		118		15.836335176

		專業人員		Professionals		72.46		61		13.8631090434

		服務工作及商店銷售人員		Service Workers and Shop Sales Workers		71.18		68		12.8747597299

		文員		Clerks		69.50		101		16.0857848813

		非技術工人		Elementary Occupation		63.45		29		24.967959764

		失業、待業 [跳至第35題]		Unemployed		61.84		38		21.2901783164

		漁農業熟練工人及不能分類的職位				40.00		1		.

		經理及行政人員		Managers and Administrators		71.09		92		15.2240787981

		輔助專業人員		Associate Professionals		71.25		64		13.6277028774

		工藝和有關人員		Craft and Related Workers		64.38		16		20.966242709

		機台和機械操作員和裝配員		Plant and Machine Operators		72.41		29		20.4686471766

		Total				71.36		677		16.8946342465

		Report

		V27A

		行業				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		教育		Education		72.81		32		11.9769604093

		製造業		Manaufacturing		71.67		36		15.0237906573

		商業服務		Business Sector		71.03		281		15.8790868467

		醫療		Health		70.67		15		21.8653890451

		政府及公共機構 [教育及醫療除外]		Government and Public Sectors		67.89		57		12.7806832627

		建造業		Construction		67.22		36		19.5098672634

		不願回答				42.50		4		37.7491721764

		Total				70.26		461		16.1896883149

		V28B  * Age

		V28B

		Age		Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		21-29		57.43		140		20.3343077061

		30-49		61.67		378		20.6299979878

		50 or above		62.83		173		26.1382881782

		Total		61.10		691		22.1314947066

		V28B  * 性別

		V28B

		性別		Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		男 (Male)		57.67		288		22.7806782428

		女 (Female)		63.77		416		21.3843068016

		Total		61.28		704		22.1545531965

		V28B  * 行業

		V28B

		行業				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		製造業		Manufacturing		64.72		36		22.7390301478

		醫療		Health		64.67		15		23.5634907269

		教育		Education		63.75		32		21.5151859347

		建造業		Construction		59.72		36		22.9889552501

		商業服務		Business Sector		59.07		280		20.7354536333

		政府及公共機構 [教育及醫療除外]		Government and Public Sectors		58.45		58		18.8997098407

		不願回答				47.50		4		55

		Total				59.89		461		21.4016749145

		請問優質的醫療服務，對你的快樂有多重要?

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		0.5578800558

				1分		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		0.8368200837

				2分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		1.3947001395

				3分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.2315202232

				4分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		3.6262203626

				5分		66		9.2050209205		9.2050209205		12.8312412831

				6分		63		8.7866108787		8.7866108787		21.6178521618

				7分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		36.1227336123

				8分		200		27.8940027894		27.8940027894		64.0167364017

				9分		68		9.4839609484		9.4839609484		73.5006973501

				10分		168		23.4309623431		23.4309623431		96.9316596932

				沒有意見		20		2.7894002789		2.7894002789		99.7210599721

				拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		100

				Total		717		100		100

		25. 你認為你在小學、中學或大學接受的正規教育，對你的快樂有多重要？

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		1.3947001395

				2分		1		0.1394700139		0.1394700139		1.5341701534

				3分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		2.0920502092

				4分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.9288702929

				5分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		17.4337517434

				6分		75		10.460251046		10.460251046		27.8940027894

				7分		129		17.9916317992		17.9916317992		45.8856345886

				8分		195		27.1966527197		27.1966527197		73.0822873082

				9分		56		7.810320781		7.810320781		80.8926080893

				10分		98		13.6680613668		13.6680613668		94.5606694561

				沒有接受過學校教育		7		0.9762900976		0.9762900976		95.5369595537

				沒有意見		28		3.9051603905		3.9051603905		99.4421199442

				拒絕回答		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		100

				Total		717		100		100

						10. 你認為普選產生行政長官對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		44		6.1366806137		6.4992614476		6.4992614476

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1477104874		6.646971935

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9202363368		8.5672082718

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.2156573117		10.7828655835

								4分		16		2.2315202232		2.3633677991		13.1462333826

								5分		236		32.9149232915		34.8596750369		48.0059084195

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.4076809453		60.4135893648

								7分		107		14.9232914923		15.8050221566		76.2186115214

								8分		78		10.8786610879		11.5214180207		87.7400295421

								9分		20		2.7894002789		2.9542097489		90.694239291

								10分		63		8.7866108787		9.305760709		100

								Total		677		94.4211994421		100

						Missing		沒有意見		38		5.29986053

								拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279

								Total		40		5.5788005579

						Total				717		100

						11. 你認為普選產生全部立法會議員對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		51		7.1129707113		7.6347305389		7.6347305389

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1497005988		7.7844311377

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9461077844		9.7305389222

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.245508982		11.9760479042

								4分		19		2.649930265		2.8443113772		14.8203592814

								5分		210		29.2887029289		31.4371257485		46.2574850299

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.5748502994		58.8323353293

								7分		101		14.0864714086		15.119760479		73.9520958084

								8分		83		11.5760111576		12.4251497006		86.377245509

								9分		22		3.0683403068		3.2934131737		89.6706586826

								10分		69		9.6234309623		10.3293413174		100

								Total		668		93.1659693166		100

						Missing		沒有意見		47		6.5550906555

								拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279

								Total		49		6.8340306834

						Total				717		100

		Coefficients

						Unstandardized Coefficients				Standardized Coefficients		t		Sig.

		Model				B		Std. Error		Beta

		1		(Constant)		62.7531793517		1.9910046333				31.5183492308		6.71686892027733E-130

				NOINCOME		1.6173006932		1.794301002		0.0420485462		0.9013541716		0.3677575311

				LOWINCOM		1.398303567		1.6855661819		0.0372505662		0.829575001		0.4071052339

				HIGHINCO		0.1116156475		2.2860441593		0.0021040493		0.0488247994		0.9610749792

				YOUNG		-1.8818722613		1.8880481635		-0.0478537111		-0.9967289488		0.3192932586

				OLDAGE		4.333826014		1.6858280311		0.1132004047		2.5707402736		0.0103852997

				FEMALE		2.0144236717		1.3062655504		0.0606498324		1.5421241653		0.1235645659

				HEALTHP		-8.5007600613		2.616552783		-0.1465070559		-3.24883951		0.0012227581

				HEALTHG		4.3794461119		1.3206544743		0.1338956398		3.3161180287		0.0009672367

				SHEALTHP		11.4680282268		5.2377598597		0.1004210118		2.1894910294		0.0289411471

				SPIRITY		5.4337880219		1.6403870738		0.1348318435		3.31250356		0.0009795948

				MARRIED		4.1876444768		1.575712413		0.1248195168		2.6576197804		0.0080766863

				PRI		0.1050769752		2.3386797053		0.0019267337		0.0449300411		0.9641778484

				TERT		3.2856682809		1.5558688533		0.093905739		2.1117899969		0.0351124624

		a		Dependent Variable: V27A

		Coefficients

						Unstandardized Coefficients				Standardized Coefficients		t		Sig.

		Model				B		Std. Error		Beta

		1		(Constant)		61.3577328812		1.5030149772				40.8231014394		4.93235796221169E-155

				NOINCOME		-0.6535188338		1.3279309573		-0.0259881589		-0.4921331416		0.6228600028

				LOWINCOM		-2.5235315139		1.2281820456		-0.1073458259		-2.054688491		0.0404734128

				HIGHINCO		1.5660638348		1.6302956021		0.0486760312		0.9606011528		0.3372573938

				YOUNG		-0.3360527829		1.4445844628		-0.0132631968		-0.2326293765		0.8161526807

				OLDAGE		1.6927010186		1.2585731905		0.0685301942		1.3449364974		0.1793084542

				FEMALE		1.5755578086		0.9510665034		0.0761724404		1.6566221216		0.0982777808

				HEALTHP		-4.1706423461		2.0433360167		-0.1080874893		-2.0410947157		0.0418116254

				HEALTHG		1.6000458915		0.9657520346		0.078247107		1.6567874923		0.0982443117

				SHEALTHP		3.4705703971		4.0365446781		0.0463375176		0.8597874355		0.3903540821

				SPIRITY		-0.132388936		1.1736496858		-0.0053598594		-0.1128010663		0.9102374819

				MARRIED		3.9592951028		1.1888661985		0.1855219582		3.3303117776		0.0009373004

				PRI		1.0125027613		1.7711085192		0.0284480992		0.5716774271		0.5678197584

				TERT		0.7258222937		1.1382330213		0.0333649392		0.6376746063		0.5240027933

		a		Dependent Variable: V27B
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		Report

		V27A

		Age				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		21-29				67.39		142		16.2724837348

		30-49				71.08		378		16.0284305601

		50 or above				75.38		173		18.536666686

		Total				71.3997113997		693		16.9299082048

		Report

		V27A

		性別				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		男 (Male)				69.58		286		18.4628266021

		女 (Female)				72.62		420		15.6421076365

		Total				71.388101983		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		Education				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		primary or lower				73.82		76		22.7430344069

		secondary				70.30		395		16.9923500482

		post secondary or above				72.42		227		14.1682995403

		Total				71.38		698		16.9004026575

		Report

		V27A

		SPIRITY				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		No				69.68		561		16.9633136708

		Yes				78		145		14.9350445448

		Total				71.388101983		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		宗教信仰				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		天主教或基督教 (Catholics/Protestants)				77.40		131		14.5490039976

		佛教(Buddhists)				73.53		68		18.3469633001

		無宗教(atheists)				69.46		496		16.9463219211

		其他宗教 ______				75.00		2		7.0710678119

		不願回答				72.50		8		16.6904592079

		Total				71.39		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		MARRIAGE				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		未婚 (Single)				67.23		224		16.083293364

		已婚 (Married)				73.68		440		16.3556329799

		離婚/分居 (Divorce)				64.62		26		16.7882742963

		已婚，配偶已過身 [不用追問]				82.5		12		19.5982373976

		同居				75		2		7.0710678119

		Total				71.4488636364		704		16.6685604985

		Report

		V27A

		職位				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		退休		Retired		78.17		60		17.31969259

		家庭主婦		Housewife		75.25		118		15.836335176

		專業人員		Professionals		72.46		61		13.8631090434

		服務工作及商店銷售人員		Service Workers and Shop Sales Workers		71.18		68		12.8747597299

		文員		Clerks		69.50		101		16.0857848813

		非技術工人		Elementary Occupation		63.45		29		24.967959764

		失業、待業 [跳至第35題]		Unemployed		61.84		38		21.2901783164

		漁農業熟練工人及不能分類的職位				40.00		1		.

		經理及行政人員		Managers and Administrators		71.09		92		15.2240787981

		輔助專業人員		Associate Professionals		71.25		64		13.6277028774

		工藝和有關人員		Craft and Related Workers		64.38		16		20.966242709

		機台和機械操作員和裝配員		Plant and Machine Operators		72.41		29		20.4686471766

		Total				71.36		677		16.8946342465

		Report

		V27A

		行業				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		教育		Education		72.81		32		11.9769604093

		製造業		Manaufacturing		71.67		36		15.0237906573

		商業服務		Business Sector		71.03		281		15.8790868467

		醫療		Health		70.67		15		21.8653890451

		政府及公共機構 [教育及醫療除外]		Government and Public Sectors		67.89		57		12.7806832627

		建造業		Construction		67.22		36		19.5098672634

		不願回答				42.50		4		37.7491721764

		Total				70.26		461		16.1896883149

		V28B  * Age

		V28B

		Age		Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		21-29		57.43		140		20.3343077061

		30-49		61.67		378		20.6299979878

		50 or above		62.83		173		26.1382881782

		Total		61.10		691		22.1314947066

		V28B  * 性別

		V28B

		性別		Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		男 (Male)		57.67		288		22.7806782428

		女 (Female)		63.77		416		21.3843068016

		Total		61.28		704		22.1545531965

		V28B  * 行業

		V28B

		行業				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		製造業		Manufacturing		64.72		36		22.7390301478

		醫療		Health		64.67		15		23.5634907269

		教育		Education		63.75		32		21.5151859347

		建造業		Construction		59.72		36		22.9889552501

		商業服務		Business Sector		59.07		280		20.7354536333

		政府及公共機構 [教育及醫療除外]		Government and Public Sectors		58.45		58		18.8997098407

		不願回答				47.50		4		55

		Total				59.89		461		21.4016749145

		請問優質的醫療服務，對你的快樂有多重要?

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		0.5578800558

				1分		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		0.8368200837

				2分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		1.3947001395

				3分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.2315202232

				4分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		3.6262203626

				5分		66		9.2050209205		9.2050209205		12.8312412831

				6分		63		8.7866108787		8.7866108787		21.6178521618

				7分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		36.1227336123

				8分		200		27.8940027894		27.8940027894		64.0167364017

				9分		68		9.4839609484		9.4839609484		73.5006973501

				10分		168		23.4309623431		23.4309623431		96.9316596932

				沒有意見		20		2.7894002789		2.7894002789		99.7210599721

				拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		100

				Total		717		100		100

		25. 你認為你在小學、中學或大學接受的正規教育，對你的快樂有多重要？

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		1.3947001395

				2分		1		0.1394700139		0.1394700139		1.5341701534

				3分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		2.0920502092

				4分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.9288702929

				5分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		17.4337517434

				6分		75		10.460251046		10.460251046		27.8940027894

				7分		129		17.9916317992		17.9916317992		45.8856345886

				8分		195		27.1966527197		27.1966527197		73.0822873082

				9分		56		7.810320781		7.810320781		80.8926080893

				10分		98		13.6680613668		13.6680613668		94.5606694561

				沒有接受過學校教育		7		0.9762900976		0.9762900976		95.5369595537

				沒有意見		28		3.9051603905		3.9051603905		99.4421199442

				拒絕回答		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		100

				Total		717		100		100

						10. 你認為普選產生行政長官對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		44		6.1366806137		6.4992614476		6.4992614476

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1477104874		6.646971935

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9202363368		8.5672082718

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.2156573117		10.7828655835

								4分		16		2.2315202232		2.3633677991		13.1462333826

								5分		236		32.9149232915		34.8596750369		48.0059084195

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.4076809453		60.4135893648

								7分		107		14.9232914923		15.8050221566		76.2186115214

								8分		78		10.8786610879		11.5214180207		87.7400295421

								9分		20		2.7894002789		2.9542097489		90.694239291

								10分		63		8.7866108787		9.305760709		100

								Total		677		94.4211994421		100

						Missing		沒有意見		38		5.29986053

								拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279

								Total		40		5.5788005579

						Total				717		100

						11. 你認為普選產生全部立法會議員對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		51		7.1129707113		7.6347305389		7.6347305389

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1497005988		7.7844311377

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9461077844		9.7305389222

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.245508982		11.9760479042

								4分		19		2.649930265		2.8443113772		14.8203592814

								5分		210		29.2887029289		31.4371257485		46.2574850299

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.5748502994		58.8323353293

								7分		101		14.0864714086		15.119760479		73.9520958084

								8分		83		11.5760111576		12.4251497006		86.377245509

								9分		22		3.0683403068		3.2934131737		89.6706586826

								10分		69		9.6234309623		10.3293413174		100

								Total		668		93.1659693166		100

						Missing		沒有意見		47		6.5550906555

								拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279

								Total		49		6.8340306834

						Total				717		100

		Coefficients

						Unstandardized Coefficients				Standardized Coefficients		t		Sig.

		Model				B		Std. Error		Beta

		1		(Constant)		62.7531793517		1.9910046333				31.5183492308		6.71686892027733E-130

				NOINCOME		1.6173006932		1.794301002		0.0420485462		0.9013541716		0.3677575311

				LOWINCOM		1.398303567		1.6855661819		0.0372505662		0.829575001		0.4071052339

				HIGHINCO		0.1116156475		2.2860441593		0.0021040493		0.0488247994		0.9610749792

				YOUNG		-1.8818722613		1.8880481635		-0.0478537111		-0.9967289488		0.3192932586

				OLDAGE		4.333826014		1.6858280311		0.1132004047		2.5707402736		0.0103852997

				FEMALE		2.0144236717		1.3062655504		0.0606498324		1.5421241653		0.1235645659

				HEALTHP		-8.5007600613		2.616552783		-0.1465070559		-3.24883951		0.0012227581

				HEALTHG		4.3794461119		1.3206544743		0.1338956398		3.3161180287		0.0009672367

				SHEALTHP		11.4680282268		5.2377598597		0.1004210118		2.1894910294		0.0289411471

				SPIRITY		5.4337880219		1.6403870738		0.1348318435		3.31250356		0.0009795948

				MARRIED		4.1876444768		1.575712413		0.1248195168		2.6576197804		0.0080766863

				PRI		0.1050769752		2.3386797053		0.0019267337		0.0449300411		0.9641778484

				TERT		3.2856682809		1.5558688533		0.093905739		2.1117899969		0.0351124624

		a		Dependent Variable: V27A

		Coefficients

						Unstandardized Coefficients				Standardized Coefficients		t		Sig.

		Model				B		Std. Error		Beta

		1		(Constant)		61.3577328812		1.5030149772				40.8231014394		4.93235796221169E-155

				NOINCOME		-0.6535188338		1.3279309573		-0.0259881589		-0.4921331416		0.6228600028

				LOWINCOM		-2.5235315139		1.2281820456		-0.1073458259		-2.054688491		0.0404734128

				HIGHINCO		1.5660638348		1.6302956021		0.0486760312		0.9606011528		0.3372573938

				YOUNG		-0.3360527829		1.4445844628		-0.0132631968		-0.2326293765		0.8161526807

				OLDAGE		1.6927010186		1.2585731905		0.0685301942		1.3449364974		0.1793084542

				FEMALE		1.5755578086		0.9510665034		0.0761724404		1.6566221216		0.0982777808

				HEALTHP		-4.1706423461		2.0433360167		-0.1080874893		-2.0410947157		0.0418116254

				HEALTHG		1.6000458915		0.9657520346		0.078247107		1.6567874923		0.0982443117

				SHEALTHP		3.4705703971		4.0365446781		0.0463375176		0.8597874355		0.3903540821

				SPIRITY		-0.132388936		1.1736496858		-0.0053598594		-0.1128010663		0.9102374819

				MARRIED		3.9592951028		1.1888661985		0.1855219582		3.3303117776		0.0009373004

				PRI		1.0125027613		1.7711085192		0.0284480992		0.5716774271		0.5678197584

				TERT		0.7258222937		1.1382330213		0.0333649392		0.6376746063		0.5240027933

		a		Dependent Variable: V27B
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		Report

		V27A

		Age				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		21-29				67.39		142		16.2724837348

		30-49				71.08		378		16.0284305601

		50 or above				75.38		173		18.536666686

		Total				71.3997113997		693		16.9299082048

		Report

		V27A

		性別				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		男 (Male)				69.58		286		18.4628266021

		女 (Female)				72.62		420		15.6421076365

		Total				71.388101983		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		Education				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		primary or lower				73.82		76		22.7430344069

		secondary				70.30		395		16.9923500482

		post secondary or above				72.42		227		14.1682995403

		Total				71.38		698		16.9004026575

		Report

		V27A

		SPIRITY				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		No				69.68		561		16.9633136708

		Yes				78		145		14.9350445448

		Total				71.388101983		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		宗教信仰				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		天主教或基督教 (Catholics/Protestants)				77.40		131		14.5490039976

		佛教(Buddhists)				73.53		68		18.3469633001

		無宗教(atheists)				69.46		496		16.9463219211

		其他宗教 ______				75.00		2		7.0710678119

		不願回答				72.50		8		16.6904592079

		Total				71.39		706		16.8951568895

		Report

		V27A

		MARRIAGE				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		未婚 (Single)				67.23		224		16.083293364

		已婚 (Married)				73.68		440		16.3556329799

		離婚/分居 (Divorce)				64.62		26		16.7882742963

		已婚，配偶已過身 [不用追問]				82.5		12		19.5982373976

		同居				75		2		7.0710678119

		Total				71.4488636364		704		16.6685604985

		Report

		V27A

		職位				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		退休		Retired		78.17		60		17.31969259

		家庭主婦		Housewife		75.25		118		15.836335176

		專業人員		Professionals		72.46		61		13.8631090434

		服務工作及商店銷售人員		Service Workers and Shop Sales Workers		71.18		68		12.8747597299

		文員		Clerks		69.50		101		16.0857848813

		非技術工人		Elementary Occupation		63.45		29		24.967959764

		失業、待業 [跳至第35題]		Unemployed		61.84		38		21.2901783164

		漁農業熟練工人及不能分類的職位				40.00		1		.

		經理及行政人員		Managers and Administrators		71.09		92		15.2240787981

		輔助專業人員		Associate Professionals		71.25		64		13.6277028774

		工藝和有關人員		Craft and Related Workers		64.38		16		20.966242709

		機台和機械操作員和裝配員		Plant and Machine Operators		72.41		29		20.4686471766

		Total				71.36		677		16.8946342465

		Report

		V27A

		行業				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		教育		Education		72.81		32		11.9769604093

		製造業		Manaufacturing		71.67		36		15.0237906573

		商業服務		Business Sector		71.03		281		15.8790868467

		醫療		Health		70.67		15		21.8653890451

		政府及公共機構 [教育及醫療除外]		Government and Public Sectors		67.89		57		12.7806832627

		建造業		Construction		67.22		36		19.5098672634

		不願回答				42.50		4		37.7491721764

		Total				70.26		461		16.1896883149

		V28B  * Age

		V28B

		Age		Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		21-29		57.43		140		20.3343077061

		30-49		61.67		378		20.6299979878

		50 or above		62.83		173		26.1382881782

		Total		61.10		691		22.1314947066

		V28B  * 性別

		V28B

		性別		Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		男 (Male)		57.67		288		22.7806782428

		女 (Female)		63.77		416		21.3843068016

		Total		61.28		704		22.1545531965

		V28B  * 行業

		V28B

		行業				Mean		N		Std. Deviation

		製造業		Manufacturing		64.72		36		22.7390301478

		醫療		Health		64.67		15		23.5634907269

		教育		Education		63.75		32		21.5151859347

		建造業		Construction		59.72		36		22.9889552501

		商業服務		Business Sector		59.07		280		20.7354536333

		政府及公共機構 [教育及醫療除外]		Government and Public Sectors		58.45		58		18.8997098407

		不願回答				47.50		4		55

		Total				59.89		461		21.4016749145

		請問優質的醫療服務，對你的快樂有多重要?

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		0.5578800558

				1分		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		0.8368200837

				2分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		1.3947001395

				3分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.2315202232

				4分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		3.6262203626

				5分		66		9.2050209205		9.2050209205		12.8312412831

				6分		63		8.7866108787		8.7866108787		21.6178521618

				7分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		36.1227336123

				8分		200		27.8940027894		27.8940027894		64.0167364017

				9分		68		9.4839609484		9.4839609484		73.5006973501

				10分		168		23.4309623431		23.4309623431		96.9316596932

				沒有意見		20		2.7894002789		2.7894002789		99.7210599721

				拒絕回答		2		0.2789400279		0.2789400279		100

				Total		717		100		100

		25. 你認為你在小學、中學或大學接受的正規教育，對你的快樂有多重要？

						Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

		Valid		0分		10		1.3947001395		1.3947001395		1.3947001395

				2分		1		0.1394700139		0.1394700139		1.5341701534

				3分		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		2.0920502092

				4分		6		0.8368200837		0.8368200837		2.9288702929

				5分		104		14.5048814505		14.5048814505		17.4337517434

				6分		75		10.460251046		10.460251046		27.8940027894

				7分		129		17.9916317992		17.9916317992		45.8856345886

				8分		195		27.1966527197		27.1966527197		73.0822873082

				9分		56		7.810320781		7.810320781		80.8926080893

				10分		98		13.6680613668		13.6680613668		94.5606694561

				沒有接受過學校教育		7		0.9762900976		0.9762900976		95.5369595537

				沒有意見		28		3.9051603905		3.9051603905		99.4421199442

				拒絕回答		4		0.5578800558		0.5578800558		100

				Total		717		100		100

						10. 你認為普選產生行政長官對你的快樂有多重要？

										Frequency		Percent		Valid Percent		Cumulative Percent

						Valid		0分		44		6.1366806137		6.4992614476		6.4992614476

								1分		1		0.1394700139		0.1477104874		6.646971935

								2分		13		1.8131101813		1.9202363368		8.5672082718

								3分		15		2.0920502092		2.2156573117		10.7828655835

								4分		16		2.2315202232		2.3633677991		13.1462333826

								5分		236		32.9149232915		34.8596750369		48.0059084195

								6分		84		11.7154811715		12.4076809453		60.4135893648

								7分		107		14.9232914923		15.8050221566		76.2186115214

